
Invoking Hope 

Theory and Utopia in Dark Times 

Phillip E. Wegner 

University of Minnesota Press 
Minneapolis 

London 



Contents 

Introduction: Reading in Dark Times 

Part I. Reading Theory 

1 Reading the Event of the New Criticism 
and the Fate of the Republic 

2 Toward Non-reading Utopia 

3 Beyond Ethical Reading; or, Reading Again 
the James-Wells Debate 

Part II. Reading Utopia 

1 

31 

69 

97 

4 John Brown, W. E. B. Du Bois, and Universal History 121 

5 Politics, Art, and Utopia in "Babette's Feast" 145 

6 Repetition, Love, and Concrete Utopia in 50 First Dates 169 

7 Conditions of Utopia in 2312 and 187 

The Best of All Possible Worlds 

Conclusion: Optimism and Pessimism in Cloud Atlas 207 

Acknowledgments 219 

Notes 221 

Index 261 




